

Question on Notice


No. 364


Asked on 10 May 2022

MR J LANGBROEK ASKED THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND MINISTER FOR JUSTICE,
MINISTER FOR WOMEN AND MINISTER FOR THE PREVENTION OF DOMESTIC AND
FAMILY VIOLENCE (HON S FENTIMAN) –

QUESTION:

Will the Attorney-General advise (a) total OLGR staff numbers in Queensland (reported
separately region and category) and (b) liquor licensing inspectors in Gold Coast region?

ANSWER:

I am advised that as at 31 March 2022:

(a) The total number of OLGR full-time equivalent (FTE) staff in Queensland is 205.7.


Branch Staff

Office of Executive Director 3.0

Licensing  73.1

Compliance

Central Region 21.8

Northern Region 10.8

Southern Region 21.0

Brisbane Region 68.0

North Coast Region 8.0


(b) There are 10 full time equivalents (FTEs) based on the Gold Coast who routinely

undertake liquor compliance inspection activity.

